SLECTRO

ROW SHUTOFF

PARTS DIAGRAM

ROW SHUTOFF
for
CASE/IH CYCLO
PLANTERS

SLECTRO COMPANY
303 Sunset Drive

Beresford, SD 57004

(605) 763-8221




SLECTRO BACK
MOUNT BRACKET

(part # S94203)
THESE HOLES ARE USED \
AS A MOUNT TO THE /ﬁ

EXISTING PLANTER UNI
LOOSEN BOLTS, INSERT
BRACKET AND TITGHTEN.

\
\

3/8" - 16 X 1 HEX CAP SCREWS

SLECTRO COMPANY
303 Sunset Drive
Beresford, SD 57004
(605) 763-8221

1/4" x 3" ROD WELDED
TO CARRIAGE

Q
,/U\y
~

HOLES MUST BE DILLED IN THE PLANTER SEED RELEASE WHEEL

SLECTRO SOLENOID CARRIAGE
SAME MOUNT ANGLE SHOWN
IN DRAWING BELOW FROM
BOTTOM VIEW
PT. $94702

@_.._

1/4"-20 X3 /4"
CARRIAGE SCREWS

PT. $94202

CARRIAGE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING DRAWING

TO ACCEPT THE FRONT MOUNT BRACKET

5/8"

13/32" DIA.

A

WHEEL
PT. S37814H

SLECTRO SOLENOID
COVER PT. S94007

eplacement PT. $99201

BLACK GROUND WIRE FROM ALL SELENOIDS
GOES TO GROUNDING BOLT A

PT. S94309 SINGLE JUMPER

PT. $94509 DOUBLE JUMPER

THE POSITIVE BROWN, BLACK, RED AND GREEN WIRES
GO TO THE CABLE CONNECTION LEADING TO THE TRACTOR
MOUNTED CONTROL BOX.

—=__SOLENOID. QUANTITY REQUIRED DEPENDS ON THE

/,/ - SIZE OF THE UNIT. PT. D610-A1V12 F09514
- Replacement PT. D610-B1V12
e
e
-~
~ COIL SPRING (CONE)
e _,1 PT. 7702110
e el
/'/ LOCK NUT
L PT. T10581
WHEEL LEVER FORK
T PT. S94302
.

WHEEL CARRIER TUBE
$94107

MOUNTING BRACKET TYPICAL FOUR (4) PLACES

PT. 5151458

WHEEL CARRIER AXLE
PT. S9420

WHEEL CARRIER HUB

4

in typ. two (2) places

Part drawing - not to scale



BLACK GROUND WIRE FROM ALL SOLENOIDS
GOES TO GROUNDING BOLT A
/ PT. $94309 SINGLE JUMPER

SLECTRO SOLENOID PT. $94509 DOUBLE JUMPER

COVER PT. §94007

/ THE POSITIVE BROWN, BLACK, RED AND GREEN WIRES
{ GO TO THE CABLE CONNECTION LEADING TO THE TRACTOR

Z/ \ MOUNTED CONTROL BOX.
e

/~ SLECTRO WHEEL COVER
PT. $94004

~=———— SOLENOID. QUANITY REQUIRED DEPENDS ON THE
SIZE OF THE UNIT. PT. D610-A1V12 FO9514

s
e - Replacement PT. D610-B1V12
SLECTRO SOLENOID CARRIAGE /'/ -
SAME MOUNT ANGLE SHOWN - P
IN DRAWING BELOW FROM - o
! / BOTTOM VIEW - P
i PT. $94702 T
@ ey
1 A L .
P s
qi4" X 3" ROD WELDED -~ Pl
TO CARRIAGE = / - ;
b} ’ v ~
Q
e <
, S
s
SLECTRO BACK MOUNT BRACKET e
PT. 594203 =\ ~ 1/4" - 20 X 3/4"

THESE HOLES ARE USED

AS A MOUNT TO THE
EXISTING PLANTER UNIT.
LOOSEN BOLTS, INSERT
BRACKET AND TIGHTEN. \

/  CONNECTION BOLT

/TVPICAL FOUR (4} PLAGE
PiC

Jo T : o - SLECTRO FRONT MOUNT BRACKET
’/ 202
—

/ S

3/8" - 16 X 1 HEX CAP SCREWS

SLECTRO COMPANY
303 Sunset Drive
Berasford, SD 57004
{(605) 763-8221

COIL SPRING (CONE)
CARRIAGE SCREWS g PT. 770-2110 N
Z \\\
. - ~- ~
-

%/ g
\

WHEEL LEVER FORK  sLECTRO GANG PIVOT

PIN PT. 594011

L
<///\, T

\\ WHEEL — 7
\ PT. F37814H

A
/
HOLES MUST BE DRILLED IN THE PLANTER SEED RELEASE WHEEL Z
CARRIAGE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING DRAWING
TO ACCEPT THE FRONT MOUNT BRACKET S SPACER PIN TYP. TWO (2) PLACES

314" —
L ’11 e T~ S
58 | | WHEEL CARRIER TUBE %
i PT. 894106 WHEEL CARRIER HUB
PT. 5151458 WHEEL CARRIER AXLE
13/32" DIA. PT. 594206
/ MOUNTING BRACKET TYPICAL FOUR (4) PLACES

Part drawing - not fo scale



ROW SHUT OFF CARRIAGE UNIT

MODELS; 448-P8R, 436-P6R, 424-P4R

SLECTRO
WHEEL COVER
| PT. S94004

SLECTRO BACK MOUNT BRACKET, 1/4" -2
PT. $94203 CARRIAGE
SCREWS
THESE HOLES ARE USED

LOOSEN BOLTS, INSERT
BRACKET AND TIGHTEN

GROUNDING BOLT A

CONNECTION BOLT
(TYPICAL 5 PLACES)

SLECTRO FRONT MOUNT BRACKET
. S94

HOLES MUST BE DRILLED IN THE PLANTER SEED RELEASE WHEEL
CARRIAGE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING DRAWING TO ACCEPT

3/8" -16 X 1 HEX CAP SCREWS THE FRONT MOUNT BRACKET.

3 1I4"
L=

8"

13/32" DIA.

SLECTRO COMPANY
303 Sunset Drive
Beresford, SD 57004
(605) 763-8221

-

3/16" FLAT WASHER

SLECTRO
SOLENOID COVER
PT. S94007

7

BLACK GROUND WIRE FROM ALL SOLENOIDS
GOES TO GROUNDING BOLT A

THE POSITIVE BROWN, BLACK, RED & GREEN WIRES GO TO
THE CABLE CONNECTION LEADING TO THE TRACTOR
MOUNTED CONTROL BOX.

H
! : SOLENOID
! SLECTRO SOLENOID CARRIAGE! P SEASEBYA'}E%JL%ESDSEPENDS ON SIZE OF UNIT
SAME MOUNT ANGLE SHOWN ‘ : -
[ ! IN DRAWING BELOW. | /./ o | Replacement Pt.# D610-B1V12
Yo (FROM BOTTOM VIEW) i - - I
| PT. 594501 | Py i
: -1 .
| - .
s A |
R '
<) |
e - y !
|- . .~ )
-~

COIL SPRING (CONE)

" BT.# 770-2110
LOCK NUT
<" BT.% T10581
_
~-— SLECTRO
/ ~ GANG PIVOT PIN
~— PT.# S94011
) <
——
/ -

GRIP RING
PT. HWC5555

WHEEL ASSEMBLY/
N

PT. 37814

~

PIN TYP. TWO (2) PLACES /

MOUNTING BRACKET TYPICAL FOUR (4) PLACES .
Part drawing - not to scale



Lead Wire to Planter

Model 2204; 13 ft. (part # S13-3C)

3(13 Eg_g%%f %&Cﬁg{? ég 12, 8416 gl 506,48, 675 345
’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 13 ft. (part # S13-5C)

20 ft. (part # S20-5C)

Brown, Black, Red & Green 20 Amp Fuse (Auto Reset)
from middle terminal of each (part # S813020) Control Box Enclosure
switch connect to cable Models 2204, 3306, 4408 (part # S270-232A)
leading to planter. Models 6212'& 8416 (part # S270-2328)
(o3

P

e .
Control Box Faceplate - :
(part # $2204, S3306, ~ . é —
S4408, S6312 or S8416) s - <
\ -~ - - @
Screw typ. (4) places - L8 >
P e
e e Mounting Bracket
N typ. both sides
P ﬁ (part # S94012)
\ Switch & Fuse
10 amp - (part # W28xQ1A-10)
15 amp - (part # W28XQ1A-15)
Planter Wire Harness \ ]
(part # See parts list) control box Zﬁb“’ﬁ&';t‘é‘}‘? or
SLECTRO COMPANY Plug (male) (part # P306CCT)

303 Sunset Drive Socket (female) (part # S306CCT)

Beresford, SD 57004 .
(605) 763-8221 Exploded Control Box Parts Drawing not to scale



	001
	218-F8R
	428_F8R
	448_P8R
	switchbox



